
Ranking Jugador Licencia Nivel MidAmat Senior Ptos Abs.

1 Ortiz de Pinedo Fernández, José María 7752081049 MA 1 113,49 100,76

2 Sanz Martín, José Ángel 7773101168 S 2 72,55 1 90,21 69,63

3 García  Novella, Javier 7752775854 MA 5 65,34 65,34

4 Fernández  Rosales, Ignacio 7709796631 MA 4 67,85 61,05

5 Pérez  de Diego Gómez, Manuel 7713946771 MA 3 68,71 57,30

6 De Antonio Palermo, Alberto 7728364844 S 6 57,16 3 78,96 57,16

7 González  Villa, Roberto 7770221309 S 7 52,25 7 52,32 52,05

8 Del Valle Peña, Carlos 7776899025 C 47,25

9 Nilsson, André 7707363836 S 8 51,38 5 56,80 46,18

10 Marfil Gutiérrez, José Luis 7707804461 S 10 50,23 4 70,99 45,43

11 González  Pertejo, José Antonio 7776398093 S 9 50,77 2 83,86 44,10

12 Treceño Martín, Pedro 7709933874 J 43,35

13 Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia, Pablo 7752908333 J 41,78

14 Alonso Martín, Jorge 7744691914 MA 14 40,10 39,90

15 Sebastián  Sanz, Carlos De 7709128381 S 12 42,45 8 42,45 38,45

16 González  Llamas, Hugo 7776952025 M 37,60

17 Díez  Vega, Segundo 7770755093 MA 11 43,69 37,53

18 Álvarez  González, Eduardo 7776896416 C 37,32

19 Vázquez  de Prada Parrilla, Alfonso 7707954433 J 36,37

20 Redondo Merinero, Domingo 7707146628 S 13 41,93 6 54,39 36,33

21 García  Anaya, Manuel 7709161264 J 36,10

22 Rebolleda Díez, Pablo 7709449777 M 35,80

23 Martín  Díez, Miguel 7752931568 J 34,76

24 Redondo Plaza, Pablo 7776454273 M 29,35

25 Morales Aparicio, Álvaro  Jaime 7739457122 M 28,00

26 Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia, Daniel 7752908332 J 27,48

27 Vázquez  de Prada Parrilla, Pablo 7707954434 C 27,05

28 González  Sánchez, Miguel 7707691593 J 25,60

29 García  Rubio, Carmelo 7724435294 S 15 23,50 13 23,50 23,50

30 Hernández  Martín, Juan 7706390835 MA 16 22,05 21,90

31 Pérez  Calvo, Guillermo 7709691709 MA 17 21,15 21,15

32 Hernández  Gajate, Manuel 7709283725 S 18 20,61 10 32,13 20,61

33 Cervero Castilla, Carlos 7706905707 J 20,55

34 Tavera Rodríguez, Rafael 7759981334 S 19 20,05 14 23,05 20,05

35 Gallego Sánchez, Íñigo 7709427873 MA 20 19,30 19,30

36 Rozas Fernández, José María 7706809434 J 18,80

37 De Nicolás  Peral, Carlos 7709806907 J 18,45

38 García-Peñuela  de Miguel, Daniel 7772452825 MA 21 16,74 16,74

39 Ortiz de Lejarazu Machín, Jaime 7709248637 MA 22 16,71 16,50

40 García  Anaya, Antonio 7709907023 J 16,05
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41 Maroto Velasco, Sergio 7722448636 MA 23 16,00 16,00

42 Plaza López-Berges, Elías 7706100572 S 24 15,10 18 18,40 15,10

43 Cano de Manuel, Manuel 7707906552 I 14,60

44 Niño Riaño, Pedro 7776973195 C 14,10

45 Montero Hidalgo, Hugo 7751172083 I 14,00

46 Torres Maroto, Adrián 7709995130 C 13,60

47 Trujillo Jiménez, Andrés 7744749689 MA 27 12,35 12,35

48 Gallego Sánchez, Rodrigo 7709940622 I 12,00

49 Cruz Miguel, Agustín 7744327068 S 29 11,40 21 14,40 11,40

50 Martín  Argüello, Carlos 7713818807 S 25 13,80 22 13,80 10,20

51 Rodríguez  Beltrán, Miguel Ángel 7739279779 S 34 9,99 29 11,79 9,99

52 Borrego Noriega, Francisco Javier 7700816409 S 30 11,20 17 20,50 9,60

53 Oliva González, Antonio 7706918549 MA 35 9,60 9,60

54 Iglesias Gutiérrez, José Antonio 7744280156 S 36 9,58 24 12,88 9,58

55 Blanco Álvarez, Marcos 7722162222 S 37 9,51 33 9,51 9,51

56 Delgado Prieto, Martiniano 7759382396 S 38 9,40 34 9,41 9,40

57 Fuente Calderón, Jesús  de La 7772369209 MA 41 9,11 9,11

58 Álvarez  González, Guillermo 7776818813 J 9,00

59 Vega Gutiérrez, Juan 7770815122 M 8,45

60 Escorial Esteban, Juan Carlos 7758364179 S 31 11,06 15 22,36 8,26

61 Blanco Muñoz, Juan Carlos 7739133870 S 43 8,19 11 27,69 8,08

62 Villalba Villasur, Carmelo 7756404683 S 42 8,80 35 8,87 8,00

63 Montero Hoya, Mauro 7759987640 I 8,00

64 López  Sanz, Miguel 7753162326 C 7,90

65 Martín  Álvarez, Marino 7773970711 MA 26 12,50 7,70

66 Grande Alcaín, Miguel 7700808845 S 39 9,30 26 12,30 7,30

67 Regueras Escudero, Elías 7707406234 S 44 7,04 20 15,14 7,04

68 Pesquera García, Mariano 7728386416 S 45 6,97 12 25,97 6,97

69 Pérez  de Diego Martínez, José A. 7713237143 S 46 6,95 43 6,95 6,95

70 Cruz de la Cuesta, Antonio 7707076694 S 47 6,80 44 6,83 6,80

71 Hobbs, Barrie Lee 7713469427 S 50 6,80 45 6,80 6,80

72 Reguera del Arroyo, José M. 7769750822 S 28 12,20 27 12,20 6,60

73 García  Carbajal, José Ángel 7735365297 S 52 6,45 47 6,45 6,45

74 Sainz Largo, José Javier 7753163948 S 53 6,43 48 6,43 6,43

75 Vázquez  Gutiérrez, Eduardo 7707178778 S 54 6,40 39 8,20 6,40

76 Martín  Alonso, Diego 7759069356 I 6,40

77 Olmedo Díez, Francisco Javier 7773434580 S 55 6,38 32 10,32 6,31

78 Pizarro Maderal, Francisco Javier 7724340339 S 57 6,10 50 6,10 6,10

79 Hernández  Sobrino, David 7712030448 S 59 6,00 52 6,00 6,00

80 González  González, José María 7724938533 S 60 6,00 53 6,00 6,00
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81 Treceño Martín, Antonino 7709940404 C 6,00

82 Gordo Fernández, Honorio 7773454945 S 33 10,34 31 10,34 5,94

83 García  Carranza, Julio César 7752387358 S 40 9,30 28 12,00 5,70

84 Piña Martínez, Jesús 7756281374 S 61 5,60 59 5,60 5,60

85 García  Álvarez, Juan 7743217617 S 62 5,60 60 5,60 5,60

86 Cardeñoso Lomas, Jorge 7713441411 S 65 5,50 62 5,50 5,50

87 Cramba, Liviu 7712790365 MA 66 5,40 5,40

88 Jiménez  Puerta, Enzo 7753983104 A 5,40

89 Valle Torre, Francisco 7713324570 S 67 5,31 64 5,31 5,31

90 López  Arroyo, Juan José 7713237141 S 68 5,20 65 5,20 5,20

91 Pinilla Hernández, Osorio 7724146914 S 69 5,10 66 5,10 5,10

92 Marco Muñoz, Juan José 7700964442 S 70 5,00 38 8,30 5,00

93 Martínez  de la Pava, Luis Fernando 7724375487 MA 71 5,00 5,00

94 García  Cañizal, José Antonio 7706135150 S 72 4,96 36 8,86 4,96

95 García  Castro, Julio César 7747056578 MA 32 10,40 4,80

96 Castaño García, David 7724982944 MA 73 4,80 4,80

97 Pablo Tabernero, Antonio de 7740367119 MA 74 4,67 4,67

98 Álvarez  Jiménez, Roberto 7700369414 S 75 4,40 69 4,40 4,40

99 González  de Vega Pomar, Enrique 7739011558 S 76 4,40 70 4,40 4,40

100 Guilarte Pérez, Juan 7707972259 M 4,20

101 Paniagua Echevarría, Crístian 7738446563 MA 77 4,15 4,15

102 López  Gutiérrez, Ramsés 7753456254 MA 78 4,12 4,12

103 Berzal Rodríguez, Antonio 7730953949 MA 79 4,07 4,07

104 Pascual Oliva, José Luis 7753112592 S 81 3,99 73 3,99 3,99

105 Hernández  Martín, Javier 7706988204 MA 82 3,93 3,80

106 García  Cueto, Adolfo Urbano 7770413355 S 83 3,60 63 5,40 3,60

107 Nava Manrique, Melchor 7713398944 S 84 3,60 75 3,60 3,60

108 Gutiérrez  Vegara, Francisco 7713428950 S 85 3,60 76 3,60 3,60

109 Gallardo Tarrero, Isaac 7713983143 S 86 3,60 77 3,60 3,60

110 González  Ramos, José Manuel 7724237160 S 88 3,60 78 3,60 3,60

111 Fernández  Herrero, Víctor 7722986453 MA 87 3,60 3,60

112 García  García, Álvaro 7772983962 MA 89 3,60 3,60

113 Basconcillos Rodríguez, José 7712903361 C 3,60

114 Carro Carro, Antolín 7776428330 S 91 3,30 68 4,50 3,30

115 González  Andrés, José Ignacio 7712235391 S 92 3,30 83 3,30 3,30

116 Díez  Moliner, Jaime 7709690392 M 3,30

117 Álvarez  Rodríguez, Gonzalo 7776959774 I 3,30

118 Garrido Muñoz, Luis 7707438682 MA 93 3,20 3,20

119 García  Bravo, Luis Javier 7744433096 S 94 3,00 84 3,00 3,00

120 Gutiérrez  Gómez, Alfredo 7744821455 S 95 3,00 85 3,00 3,00
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121 Ortega Calvo, Diego 7728510027 S 96 2,93 87 2,93 2,93

122 Llorente Garrido, David 7728461828 S 98 2,80 88 2,80 2,80

123 Rojano Martínez, José Manuel 7773790872 S 100 2,75 89 2,79 2,75

124 Aparicio Martínez, Juan Manuel 7746897959 S 51 6,70 46 6,70 2,70

125 Rodríguez  Gómez, Francisco Manue 7700971077 MA 99 2,80 2,70

126 Adánez  de Diego, Juan José 7724970477 MA 101 2,70 2,70

127 Sánchez  León, Isaac 7739282575 S 102 2,56 95 2,56 2,56

128 Fernández  Navares, Antonio 7709321709 S 103 2,50 55 5,84 2,50

129 Saez  Bajo, Fernando 7772981111 MA 104 2,42 2,42

130 Pascual Matesanz, Isidoro 7730382720 S 105 2,40 25 12,40 2,40

131 Sánchez  Serrano, José Manuel 7700897871 S 106 2,40 58 5,70 2,40

132 Sánchez  Pérez, Luis Miguel 7724374085 S 107 2,40 97 2,40 2,40

133 Lavandeira Poyato, Tomás 7752932508 MA 108 2,35 2,35

134 Berna Pérez, Domingo 7753101032 S 109 2,19 57 5,79 2,19

135 Valentín-Gamazo  García, Jaime 7752892547 MA 110 2,15 2,15

136 Quintanilla Arahuetes, Miguel 7772380939 MA 111 2,11 2,11

137 Martínez  Cortazar, Víctor 7747398651 S 56 6,10 49 6,10 2,10

138 Valderrey Ferruelo, Pedro 7721807681 S 112 2,10 102 2,10 2,10

139 Piedra Rodríguez, Pedro 7744963827 S 113 2,10 103 2,10 2,10

140 García  Navalpotro, David 7740787959 M 2,10

141 Cubero Crespo, Antonio Francisco 7713946361 S 114 2,00 106 2,00 2,00

142 García  Sanchidrián, Fernando José 7743240382 S 115 2,00 107 2,00 2,00

143 Tavera Hernández, Víctor 7759989538 I 2,00

144 López  Bernabé, Pablo 7772771687 MA 116 1,93 1,93

145 González  Díez, Luis Miguel 7738802911 S 64 5,54 56 5,84 1,80

146 Villafañe Lázaro, Óscar 7707750805 S 117 1,69 110 1,75 1,66

147 Martínez  Peral, Antonio Manuel 7770804583 S 118 1,65 112 1,65 1,65

148 Rosales García, José Luis 7738400861 S 80 4,00 72 4,03 1,60

149 Gómez  Martínez, Alberto 7738818934 S 90 3,60 82 3,60 1,60

150 Trigo Lobato, Valeriano 7706391876 S 119 1,60 113 1,60 1,60

151 Martín  Díez, Diego 7752958329 C 1,60

152 Elías  González, Fernando 7772981118 C 1,54

153 Martín  Arranz, José Antonio 7712116001 S 120 1,50 114 1,50 1,50

154 Pérez  González, Jesús  Manuel 7770241054 S 121 1,50 115 1,50 1,50

155 Fernández  Andrés, Saúl 7753351014 C 1,50

156 Velasco Frutos, José Miguel 7707744809 S 122 1,30 9 37,45 1,30

157 Martínez  Arauzo, Julián 7758423948 S 58 6,04 51 6,08 1,24

158 Álvarez  Alonso, Ricardo 7776645090 S 123 1,23 116 1,23 1,20

159 Pérez  De Diego Martínez, Ignacio Javier 7713457147 S 125 1,20 119 1,20 1,20

160 Ortega Calleja, Román  Manuel 7713814124 S 126 1,20 120 1,20 1,20
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161 Garrido García, Félix 7732459822 S 127 1,20 121 1,20 1,20

162 Lara Garzón, Vicente José 7770780700 S 128 1,20 122 1,20 1,20

163 Castillo Gañán, Carmelo 7739130477 S 129 1,20 123 1,20 1,20

164 Alonso Lorenzo, Javier 7712405682 S 131 1,20 125 1,20 1,20

165 Presa Medina, José Luis 7712406219 S 132 1,20 126 1,20 1,20

166 Martínez  Martínez, Nemesio 7776311665 S 134 1,20 127 1,20 1,20

167 Amaro Pereda, Rodrigo 7759075250 MA 133 1,20 1,20

168 Rodríguez  Peña, Alberto 7776385412 MA 136 1,20 1,20

169 Conde Robledo, Adrián 7752917709 J 1,20

170 Villaverde Rodríguez, José Ramón 7756399044 S 137 1,05 129 1,05 1,05

171 Sánchez-Aguilar  Rojas, Carlos Joaqu 7744644094 S 138 0,90 131 0,90 0,90

172 Sicilia Domenech, Ignacio 7769447986 S 139 0,90 132 0,90 0,90

173 Dujkovic, Goran 7752952742 MA 140 0,85 0,85

174 Pérez  Garrido, Andrés 7773321447 S 141 0,80 37 8,80 0,80

175 Vicente Valero, Abilio 7732363129 S 143 0,80 134 0,80 0,80

176 Nieto Juárez, Guillermo 7713284012 S 145 0,80 136 0,80 0,80

177 González-Aquiso  Madrigal, Manuel 7760930975 MA 142 0,80 0,80

178 Córcoles  Vázquez, Antonio 7773441130 MA 146 0,80 0,80

179 Conde Parrado, Fernando 7773763480 S 147 0,75 137 0,75 0,75

180 San José de la Rosa, Mariano 7752260868 S 148 0,70 23 13,70 0,70

181 Galán  Hernández, Santiago 7706897193 S 150 0,60 86 3,00 0,60

182 Hernández  Crespo, Genaro 7738365043 S 149 0,62 138 0,62 0,60

183 Álvarez  Campo, Manuel Francisco 7773898154 S 151 0,60 139 0,60 0,60

184 Cardenal Aguado, Carlos 7724166862 MA 152 0,60 0,60

185 Pérez  Yague, Diego 7742431150 MA 153 0,60 0,60

186 Olmos Rico, José 7728200563 MA 154 0,54 0,54

187 Montes Hernández, Teófilo 7707082580 S 155 0,45 108 1,95 0,45

188 Caballero Fernández, Benjamín 7735363715 S 156 0,45 140 0,45 0,45

189 Gómez  Hernández, Miguel 7707958090 MA 157 0,45 0,45

190 Alarma García, Armando 7773766426 MA 158 0,45 0,45

191 Díaz  Vázquez, José Luis 7738975780 S 159 0,43 141 0,43 0,43

192 Quintana Fernández, Juan José 7713646947 S 162 0,40 143 0,40 0,40

193 Rodríguez  Montesinos, Luis 7713821958 S 163 0,40 144 0,40 0,40

194 García  Blanco, José Luis 7770976566 S 166 0,40 146 0,40 0,40

195 Crespo García, Diego 7752814838 MA 165 0,40 0,40

196 Calvo del Rey, José 7724418909 S 167 0,40 147 0,40 0,40

197 Fernández  Mañanes, José Luis 7700422035 S 168 0,35 148 0,35 0,35

198 Regueira García, José Luis 7773912764 MA 169 0,35 0,35

199 Kang, Nan Ku 7724068043 S 171 0,30 149 0,30 0,30

200 Losada García, Pablo 7707975068 MA 170 0,30 0,30
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201 López  Bravo, Faustino 7772097615 S 172 0,27 19 18,33 0,27

202 Navajo Gallego, José 7744065755 S 174 0,25 151 0,25 0,25

203 Martín  Medina, Hortensio 7732282574 S 175 0,25 152 0,25 0,25

204 Extremo Recio, Luis Carlos 7713456546 S 176 0,20 153 0,20 0,20

205 Iglesias Moreno, Lesmes 7700382166 S 177 0,18 111 1,68 0,18

206 Bermúdez  de Castro Pérez, Juan 7706451101 M 0,16

207 Hernández  Martín, Luis 7707186231 S 179 0,15 67 4,65 0,15

208 Álvarez  Requejo, José María 7773379723 S 180 0,15 154 0,15 0,15

209 Ferrero Aliste, Buenaventura 7735766660 S 182 0,15 155 0,15 0,15

210 Muñoz Ramos, Marcelino 7714411694 MA 181 0,15 0,15

211 Rodríguez  García, Mario 7753278048 S 183 0,14 156 0,14 0,14

212 Asunción  Guerra, Tomás 7723329497 S 184 0,13 99 2,23 0,13

213 San Román  Calvo, Antonio 7743442993 S 189 0,13 157 0,13 0,13

214 Duarte Mulas, Armando 7732382171 MA 186 0,13 0,13

215 Rey Hernández, Alberto 7739961078 MA 187 0,13 0,13

216 San Frutos Bermejo, Miguel 7772789428 MA 188 0,13 0,13

217 Barrio Rubio, Juan 7772443669 S 191 0,11 159 0,11 0,11

218 Perlado Martín, Jaime 7730457981 MA 190 0,11 0,11

219 Sevillano Sanz, Lorenzo 7762780199 J 0,11

220 Del Barrio González, Juan 7772963197 I 0,11

221 Arquero Rodríguez, Pedro 7713391886 S 192 0,10 90 2,73 0,10

222 Paes Martín, Ángel 7744361326 S 193 0,10 130 1,00 0,10

223 López  de Miguel, Jorge 7742431148 S 194 0,10 160 0,10 0,10

224 Martín  Colmenero, Anselmo 7759153061 S 195 0,10 161 0,10 0,10

225 Santibáñez  Heras, Santos 7706971163 S 196 0,09 101 2,19 0,09

226 Buch Rodríguez, Javier 7744435789 S 199 0,09 162 0,09 0,09

227 Hens Lorite, David 7706934472 MA 197 0,09 0,09

228 Sanz del Olmo, Enrique 7752457884 MA 198 0,09 0,09

229 Bonilla Casalduero, Pablo 7752792536 MA 201 0,09 0,09

230 Duarte Mulas, Ricardo 7732382170 S 203 0,08 165 0,08 0,08

231 Palacios García, José Luis 7753310656 S 204 0,08 166 0,08 0,08

232 Griño Díaz, Emilio 7772279706 S 206 0,08 168 0,08 0,08

233 García  Ramírez, Juan Carlos 7753277484 S 209 0,07 169 0,07 0,07

234 Guerrero Carrón, David 7759756225 S 210 0,07 170 0,07 0,07

235 Ramos Blázquez, Juan Carlos 7740743000 MA 207 0,07 0,07

236 Sánchez  Tabernero, Álvaro 7744448081 MA 208 0,07 0,07

237 Morugij, Leonardo 7759077393 S 213 0,06 71 4,26 0,06

238 García  López, Gabriel 7714744383 S 214 0,06 173 0,06 0,06

239 González  Bartolomé, Alberto 7752902012 S 215 0,06 174 0,06 0,06

240 Carqués  González, Juan Carlos 7700818051 S 216 0,05 177 0,05 0,05
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241 Gonzalo Aragón, Gregorio 7753202846 S 217 0,05 178 0,05 0,05

242 Rivero Friera, Luis Ángel 7752759078 S 218 0,05 180 0,05 0,05

243 Pascual de la Concepción, Antonio 7739409397 S 219 0,04 181 0,04 0,04

244 López  Llorente, Agustín 7753140872 S 221 0,04 182 0,04 0,04

245 Morais Martín, Diego 7739459130 MA 220 0,04 0,04

246 Martín  Postigo, Guillermo 7772243031 MA 223 0,03 0,03

247 Cuevas Casero, Pelayo 7713919240 J 0,03

248 Sancho Velasco, Javier 7728947053 MA 227 0,01 0,01

249 Cabezudo San José, Fernando 7773319786 S 0,00 16 22,00 0,00

250 Arévalo  Llorente, Luis Javier 7728328600 S 0,00 30 11,00 0,00

251 Navarro San Frutos, César 7743363969 S 0,00 40 8,00 0,00

252 Blanco Castañeda, Fernando 7722081789 S 0,00 41 8,00 0,00

253 Sanz Peñas, Jesús 7772318064 S 0,00 42 7,00 0,00

254 Arias Lázaro, Eduardo 7707401538 MA 48 6,80 0,00

255 Cisnal Fernández, Álvaro 7707975445 MA 49 6,80 0,00

256 Callejo Martínez, Jesús 7772387449 S 0,00 54 6,00 0,00

257 Córdoba  Gallardo, Eduardo 7773747090 S 63 5,60 61 5,60 0,00

258 Elices Redondo, Celestino 7706193788 S 0,00 74 3,90 0,00

259 Iglesias Moreno, Ángel  Luis 7759324104 S 0,00 79 3,60 0,00

260 Baz Carmona, Javier Román 7759402345 S 0,00 80 3,60 0,00

261 Sevilla Delgado, Marcos 7759282077 S 0,00 81 3,60 0,00

262 Rodríguez  Ruiz, Diego 7700460295 MA 97 2,80 0,00

263 Orrantia Rodríguez, José 7706313683 S 0,00 91 2,70 0,00

264 Vázquez  Enjuto, Jorge 7707367976 S 0,00 92 2,70 0,00

265 Hernáez  Barrio, Eduardo 7712183243 S 0,00 93 2,70 0,00

266 Corujo Simal, Fernando 7738436038 S 0,00 94 2,70 0,00

267 Del Hoyo Gómez, Jesús 7709099358 S 0,00 96 2,42 0,00

268 Bartolomé Rubio, José Andrés 7759264982 S 0,00 98 2,40 0,00

269 Moreno Casbas, Rafael 7707327393 S 160 0,40 100 2,20 0,00

270 González  Rodríguez, Félix  Antonio 7707241875 S 0,00 104 2,10 0,00

271 Villanueva González, Ramiro 7773168871 S 0,00 105 2,10 0,00

272 Rozas Lorenzo, José María 7706764620 S 0,00 109 1,80 0,00

273 Gila Fernández, Juan 7738439612 S 226 0,01 117 1,21 0,00

274 Revilla de la Parte, Jesús 7700099488 S 124 1,20 118 1,20 0,00

275 Martínez  Miñón, José María 7747387204 S 130 1,20 124 1,20 0,00

276 Carvalho de Figueiredo, Paulo Jorge 7706070687 S 0,00 128 1,20 0,00

277 Rodríguez  Hernández, Jairo 7752992268 MA 135 1,20 0,00

278 Hernández  Ferré, Víctor  Manuel 7744362102 S 0,00 133 0,90 0,00

279 Aisa Aznar, Eduardo 7747904153 S 144 0,80 135 0,80 0,00

280 Plo García, Luis Enrique 7707419241 S 161 0,40 142 0,40 0,00
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281 Cruz Pérez, Ricardo 7747791710 S 164 0,40 145 0,40 0,00

282 Balsategui Pérez, Antonio 7709235553 S 0,00 150 0,30 0,00

283 Luaces Vicente, César  Manuel 7721266072 MA 173 0,27 0,00

284 Palencia Pinedo, Carlos 7707941943 MA 178 0,16 0,00

285 Blanco Suárez, Santiago 7773313400 S 0,00 158 0,13 0,00

286 Iglesias de Luis, Álvaro 7707081379 MA 185 0,13 0,00

287 Parrilla Álvarez, Juan Manuel 7709326760 S 0,00 163 0,09 0,00

288 García  Urbón, Manuel 7709456178 S 0,00 164 0,09 0,00

289 Rojas Carracedo, Eduardo 7776400674 MA 200 0,09 0,00

290 Armela Díaz, Francisco Javier 7770403717 S 205 0,08 167 0,08 0,00

291 Mateos Valverde, Ignacio 7707409943 MA 202 0,08 0,00

292 Matorra Álvarez, José Ignacio 7770381357 S 211 0,07 171 0,07 0,00

293 Parrado Salagre, Agustín 7770460514 S 212 0,07 172 0,07 0,00

294 Bermejo Barrios, Ángel 7700369717 S 0,00 175 0,06 0,00

295 López  Soto, Alberto 7709202845 S 0,00 176 0,06 0,00

296 García  Chico, Javier 7752090659 S 0,00 179 0,05 0,00

297 Galván  Rueda, Alberto 7709463960 S 0,00 183 0,04 0,00

298 Cortés  Molpeceres, Teófilo 7732803798 S 0,00 184 0,04 0,00

299 Díez  Fernández, José Luis 7770328315 S 222 0,03 185 0,03 0,00

300 Getino de la Mano, Ernesto 7770261838 S 225 0,02 186 0,02 0,00

301 López-Arenas  Rodríguez, Jorge 7770058432 MA 224 0,02 0,00

302 Barra Motulski, Alfredo Miguel 7770419641 S 228 0,01 187 0,01 0,00

303 Fuentes Cadenas, José Antonio 7770783147 MA 229 0,01 0,00



Ranking Jugador Licencia Nivel MidAmat Senior Ptos Abs.

1 Valbuena Rodrigo, María Yolanda 7709283726 S 1 88,26 1 109,15 79,06

2 Srisaengorn, Suban 7713816188 MA 2 77,02 67,68

3 Arroyo Ordóñez, Mercedes 7713090056 S 3 53,98 2 58,10 52,37

4 Elosúa de Juan, María Pilar 7770149280 S 4 24,42 3 36,48 24,33

5 Guerrero Alcoba, Daniela 7759921643 C 23,16

6 Del Valle Peña, Mónica 7776814457 J 22,68

7 García  Terrón, Macarena 7706166097 J 22,05

8 García  González, Carmen 7776896564 C 21,60

9 Claro Suárez, Irma María 7738450224 S 5 22,60 4 28,30 21,00

10 García  González, Cristina 7776896565 C 19,75

11 Fraile Herrero, Diana 7706912557 C 16,66

12 Ortiz de Pinedo Fernández, Raquel 7752099365 MA 7 14,24 14,05

13 Carrisque Sánchez, Sonia 7758450549 S 6 15,93 5 27,93 12,73

14 Balmori Caballo, Sara 7706940673 C 9,13

15 Cuesta Pedraz, Silvia 7744244132 S 8 6,03 8 6,03 6,03

16 Pindado Berlanas, M. Ángeles 7739386089 S 9 4,05 10 4,05 4,05

17 García  Terrón, Carlota 7706064362 M 3,25

18 Carlón  Obregón, María 7712883639 J 3,05

19 García  Llamazares, Begoña 7770773505 S 11 2,80 12 3,10 2,80

20 Galisteo Alonso, Nuria 7739279778 S 12 2,50 11 3,70 2,50

21 Altable Izquierdo, María Antonia 7700795769 S 10 3,63 6 9,63 1,23

22 Fernández  Ibán, Justina 7770413356 S 13 1,22 18 1,22 1,22

23 Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia, Elia 7752908334 C 1,06

24 De Nicolás  Peral, Henar 7709887121 J 0,77

25 Kim Choi, Myung Sim 7724237246 S 14 0,65 20 0,65 0,65

26 López  Serrano, Eugenia 7709934860 J 0,50

27 Sánchez  Palla, María Pilar 7707406232 S 15 0,38 7 7,38 0,38

28 Fernández  Polvorosa, Elena 7709902163 J 0,14

29 Finat de Codes, Belén 7709199788 S 16 0,11 14 2,21 0,11

30 Úbeda Herrero, Ana Emilia 7739139947 S 17 0,07 13 2,47 0,07

31 Carlón  Obregón, Ana 7712914056 C 0,06

32 Villán Terrón, Conchita 7709915440 J 0,06

33 Bergara Vallejos, Gloria 7706918749 S 19 0,04 15 2,14 0,04

34 Miguel Pajares, María Teresa 7759287197 S 20 0,04 25 0,04 0,04

35 Martín  Jiménez, Lourdes 7759230729 S 22 0,03 26 0,03 0,03

36 Bernal Martín, Eva 7744324111 MA 21 0,03 0,03

37 Álvarez  Carracedo, Eugenia 7706237152 S 0,00 9 5,70 0,00

38 Pariente Velasco, María Jesús 7759328809 S 0,00 16 1,80 0,00

39 Ortiz Olaiz, Ana 7769184388 S 0,00 17 1,50 0,00

40 Matey García, Belén 7772387458 S 0,00 19 1,00 0,00
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41 Finat Gómez, Berta 7709082991 S 0,00 21 0,30 0,00

42 Alcalde Martín-Calero, Reyes 7709406145 S 0,00 22 0,30 0,00

43 Martínez  Barroso, Eva 7752759077 S 0,00 23 0,30 0,00

44 Viejo Hernando, María Jesús 7770328316 S 18 0,05 24 0,05 0,00
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1 Ortiz de Pinedo Fernández, José María 7752081049 MA 1 113,49 100,76 74 1,00 0,25 74 2,00 0,25 76 5,00 0,26 69 5,00 0,33 217 2,00 3,80 57 5,00 1,65 71 5,00 1,55 71 5,00 12,40 66 5,00 14,00 136 3,00 24,40 69 5,00 12,00 60 5,00 13,60 71 3,00 29,00

2 Sanz Martín, José Ángel 7773101168 S 2 72,55 1 90,21 69,63 81 0,33 0,16 84 0,14 88 0,09 81 0,15 85 0,12 66 0,95 82 0,65 80 0,85 82 4,50 93 1,20 83 3,00 81 4,50 82 4,50 89 2,40 90 2,80 80 7,20 86 4,00 168 10,40 84 4,00 80 3,60 86 5,00 80 17,00 83 13,00

3 García  Novella, Javier 7752775854 MA 5 65,34 65,34 79 0,19 77 0,20 233 2,90 61 3,00 1,35 77 1,00 81 4,80 69 5,00 8,70 75 5,00 7,80 231 18,90 72 5,00 9,00 67 5,00 10,50

4 Fernández  Rosales, Ignacio 7709796631 MA 4 67,85 61,05 86 0,45 84 3,90 81 3,60 81 4,50 270 7,20 87 3,00 80 6,80 82 6,40 74 8,00 74 6,00 79 18,00

5 Pérez  de Diego Gómez, Manuel 7713946771 MA 3 68,71 57,30 76 0,21 77 1,00 85 3,30 243 15,30 81 4,80 72 3,00 11,20 79 0,50 7,80 68 3,00 9,60 70 5,00 15,50

6 De Antonio Palermo, Alberto 7728364844 S 6 57,16 3 78,96 57,16 77 0,21 77 1,33 0,20 64 1,00 1,10 71 4,00 1,40 76 2,00 1,15 75 4,00 7,80 72 5,00 9,00 74 4,00 11,20 71 3,00 11,20 73 2,00 9,20 72 1,00 12,50 82 14,00

7 González  Villa, Roberto 7770221309 S 7 52,25 7 52,32 52,05 90 0,07 77 0,20 241 2,50 71 4,00 1,40 82 0,75 79 5,40 78 4,50 157 14,80 74 8,00 71 7,20 81 7,50

8 Del Valle Peña, Carlos 7776899025 C 47,25 173 1,15 73 3,00 6,90 248 13,80 158 14,40 74 11,00

9 Nilsson, André 7707363836 S 8 51,38 5 56,80 46,18 85 0,12 90 0,08 77 1,33 0,20 83 0,70 86 3,30 85 3,60 90 0,90 279 4,50 86 3,30 87 3,00 84 5,20 85 5,20 83 5,20 89 2,00 85 5,50 85 12,00 94 2,00

10 Marfil Gutiérrez, José Luis 7707804461 S 10 50,23 4 70,99 45,43 81 0,33 0,16 84 0,14 83 0,14 263 1,40 77 0,40 86 0,55 76 1,00 6,60 86 3,30 78 1,33 6,10 85 4,80 96 0,80 76 7,20 73 6,40 78 19,00 82 14,00

11 González  Pertejo, José Antonio 7776398093 S 9 50,77 2 83,86 44,10 73 5,00 0,29 72 2,00 0,27 260 1,55 65 1,00 74 1,00 1,10 163 1,65 81 0,80 75 4,00 7,80 79 5,40 74 1,00 6,00 81 6,40 82 4,80 70 0,50 7,80 71 3,00 14,00 74 3,00 25,00

12 Treceño Martín, Pedro 7709933874 J 43,35 82 0,15 249 2,10 152 2,20 241 15,90 79 5,40 150 17,60

13 Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia, Pablo 7752908333 J 41,78 84 0,13 87 0,10 263 1,40 70 0,75 177 0,95 84 0,65 79 6,80 154 16,00 82 15,00

14 Alonso Martín, Jorge 7744691914 MA 14 40,10 39,90 74 2,00 0,25 77 0,20 237 2,70 82 0,75 82 4,50 239 16,50 156 15,20

15 Sebastián  Sanz, Carlos De 7709128381 S 12 42,45 8 42,45 38,45 81 0,70 86 0,55 88 2,70 78 1,33 6,10 87 4,00 86 4,80 87 3,60 78 9,00 86 11,00

16 González  Llamas, Hugo 7776952025 M 37,60 237 2,70 227 20,10 157 14,80

17 Díez  Vega, Segundo 7770755093 MA 11 43,69 37,53 84 0,13 81 0,16 247 2,20 81 0,70 77 4,80 80 1,00 5,10 82 6,00 75 7,60 84 2,00 82 15,00

18 Álvarez  González, Eduardo 7776896416 C 37,32 75 0,22 233 18,30 147 18,80

19 Vázquez  de Prada Parrilla, Alfonso 7707954433 J 36,37 89 0,08 83 0,14 283 0,40 165 1,55 166 11,20 75 1,00 23,00

20 Redondo Merinero, Domingo 7707146628 S 13 41,93 6 54,39 36,33 81 0,33 0,16 89 0,08 68 0,85 85 0,50 86 3,30 85 3,60 86 2,10 270 7,20 85 3,60 85 3,60 83 5,60 91 2,80 79 6,80 81 5,20 87 9,00

21 García  Anaya, Manuel 7709161264 J 36,10 154 2,10 230 19,20 157 14,80

22 Rebolleda Díez, Pablo 7709449777 M 35,80 217 2,00 3,80 70 5,00 32,00

23 Martín  Díez, Miguel 7752931568 J 34,76 76 0,21 247 2,20 70 0,75 149 1,00 2,40 74 4,00 11,20 149 18,00

24 Redondo Plaza, Pablo 7776454273 M 29,35 220 3,55 154 2,10 218 3,00 23,70

25 Morales Aparicio, Álvaro  Jaime 7739457122 M 28,00 139 5,00 3,10 216 5,00 24,90

26 Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia, Daniel 7752908332 J 27,48 89 0,08 164 1,60 85 0,60 81 6,00 159 14,00 81 5,20

27 Vázquez  de Prada Parrilla, Pablo 7707954434 C 27,05 281 0,50 189 0,35 166 11,20 82 15,00

28 González  Sánchez, Miguel 7707691593 J 25,60 231 3,00 219 0,33 22,60

29 García  Rubio, Carmelo 7724435294 S 15 23,50 13 23,50 23,50 82 4,50 78 19,00

30 Hernández  Martín, Juan 7706390835 MA 16 22,05 21,90 72 5,00 0,30 82 0,15 237 2,70 231 18,90

31 Pérez  Calvo, Guillermo 7709691709 MA 17 21,15 21,15 82 0,15 80 5,10 79 3,00 6,00 261 9,90

32 Hernández  Gajate, Manuel 7709283725 S 18 20,61 10 32,13 20,61 85 0,12 87 0,11 92 0,05 94 0,03 84 0,12 81 0,20 89 2,40 92 1,50 87 1,80 96 0,30 96 0,30 92 2,40 87 2,80 88 4,00 90 7,00 87 9,00

33 Cervero Castilla, Carlos 7706905707 J 20,55 263 1,40 165 1,55 150 17,60

34 Tavera Rodríguez, Rafael 7759981334 S 19 20,05 14 23,05 20,05 79 0,18 79 0,17 273 0,90 87 3,00 84 3,60 83 6,00 171 9,20

35 Gallego Sánchez, Íñigo 7709427873 MA 20 19,30 19,30 85 3,30 81 16,00

36 Rozas Fernández, José María 7706809434 J 18,80 147 18,80

37 De Nicolás  Peral, Carlos 7709806907 J 18,45 228 3,15 243 15,30

38 García-Peñuela  de Miguel, Daniel 7772452825 MA 21 16,74 16,74 80 0,18 75 5,00 0,26 83 0,70 75 8,40 76 7,20

39 Ortiz de Lejarazu Machín, Jaime 7709248637 MA 22 16,71 16,50 76 0,21 239 16,50

40 García  Anaya, Antonio 7709907023 J 16,05 163 1,65 158 14,40

41 Maroto Velasco, Sergio 7722448636 MA 23 16,00 16,00 79 6,00 87 10,00

42 Plaza López-Berges, Elías 7706100572 S 24 15,10 18 18,40 15,10 77 0,20 86 3,30 83 3,90 74 11,00

43 Cano de Manuel, Manuel 7707906552 I 14,60 192 0,20 158 14,40

44 Niño Riaño, Pedro 7776973195 C 14,10 82 3,30 167 10,80

45 Montero Hidalgo, Hugo 7751172083 I 14,00 90 3,20 82 5,60 81 5,20

46 Torres Maroto, Adrián 7709995130 C 13,60 160 13,60

47 Trujillo Jiménez, Andrés 7744749689 MA 27 12,35 12,35 76 2,00 1,15 82 4,20 82 7,00

48 Gallego Sánchez, Rodrigo 7709940622 I 12,00 85 12,00

49 Cruz Miguel, Agustín 7744327068 S 29 11,40 21 14,40 11,40 87 3,00 83 3,90 81 7,50

50 Martín  Argüello, Carlos 7713818807 S 25 13,80 22 13,80 10,20 88 3,60 87 4,40 95 0,40 88 2,40 94 3,00

51 Rodríguez  Beltrán, Miguel Ángel 7739279779 S 34 9,99 29 11,79 9,99 89 0,09 91 0,30 91 1,80 84 5,60 88 4,00

52 Borrego Noriega, Francisco Javier 7700816409 S 30 11,20 17 20,50 9,60 86 0,10 86 3,30 91 1,50 93 1,60 83 5,20 87 2,80 90 6,00

53 Oliva González, Antonio 7706918549 MA 35 9,60 9,60 170 9,60

54 Iglesias Gutiérrez, José Antonio 7744280156 S 36 9,58 24 12,88 9,58 89 0,08 89 0,30 87 0,50 86 3,30 87 2,70 84 6,00

55 Blanco Álvarez, Marcos 7722162222 S 37 9,51 33 9,51 9,51 87 0,11 88 0,09 85 0,11 73 2,00 9,20

56 Delgado Prieto, Martiniano 7759382396 S 38 9,40 34 9,41 9,40 96 0,01 85 2,40 90 7,00

57 Fuente Calderón, Jesús  de La 7772369209 MA 41 9,11 9,11 82 0,16 81 0,15 83 6,00 87 2,80

58 Álvarez  González, Guillermo 7776818813 J 9,00 82 0,15 242 2,45 178 6,40

59 Vega Gutiérrez, Juan 7770815122 M 8,45 278 0,65 70 0,50 7,80

60 Escorial Esteban, Juan Carlos 7758364179 S 31 11,06 15 22,36 8,26 95 0,03 94 0,03 91 0,30 86 3,30 90 2,80 88 3,20 86 1,20 89 3,50 88 8,00

61 Blanco Muñoz, Juan Carlos 7739133870 S 43 8,19 11 27,69 8,08 81 0,16 84 0,12 86 0,11 82 4,50 79 0,50 7,80 81 15,00

62 Villalba Villasur, Carmelo 7756404683 S 42 8,80 35 8,87 8,00 90 0,07 85 0,60 90 2,10 95 0,80 82 4,80 95 0,50

63 Montero Hoya, Mauro 7759987640 I 8,00 174 8,00

64 López  Sanz, Miguel 7753162326 C 7,90 87 0,10 74 3,00 7,80

65 Martín  Álvarez, Marino 7773970711 MA 26 12,50 7,70 94 0,90 85 4,80 87 3,60 86 3,20

66 Grande Alcaín, Miguel 7700808845 S 39 9,30 26 12,30 7,30 81 0,20 95 0,10 96 0,30 92 2,00 88 3,20 89 3,50 93 3,00

67 Regueras Escudero, Elías 7707406234 S 44 7,04 20 15,14 7,04 95 0,03 91 0,06 72 0,65 87 0,50 90 2,10 284 3,00 87 2,80 90 6,00

68 Pesquera García, Mariano 7728386416 S 45 6,97 12 25,97 6,97 88 0,10 79 0,17 96 0,30 88 2,40 88 4,00 77 19,00

69 Pérez  de Diego Martínez, José A. 7713237143 S 46 6,95 43 6,95 6,95 88 0,45 90 2,10 78 4,40

70 Cruz de la Cuesta, Antonio 7707076694 S 47 6,80 44 6,83 6,80 94 0,03 77 6,80

71 Hobbs, Barrie Lee 7713469427 S 50 6,80 45 6,80 6,80 72 6,80

72 Reguera del Arroyo, José M. 7769750822 S 28 12,20 27 12,20 6,60 76 1,00 6,60 83 5,60

73 García  Carbajal, José Ángel 7735365297 S 52 6,45 47 6,45 6,45 86 0,45 91 6,00

74 Sainz Largo, José Javier 7753163948 S 53 6,43 48 6,43 6,43 84 0,13 79 3,00 6,30

75 Vázquez  Gutiérrez, Eduardo 7707178778 S 54 6,40 39 8,20 6,40 91 1,80 78 6,40

76 Martín  Alonso, Diego 7759069356 I 6,40 88 3,20 186 3,20

77 Olmedo Díez, Francisco Javier 7773434580 S 55 6,38 32 10,32 6,31 93 0,04 95 0,03 94 0,03 90 0,07 74 0,55 87 0,40 94 0,90 94 0,90 78 4,40 93 3,00

78 Pizarro Maderal, Francisco Javier 7724340339 S 57 6,10 50 6,10 6,10 78 1,33 6,10

79 Hernández  Sobrino, David 7712030448 S 59 6,00 52 6,00 6,00 77 6,00

80 González  González, José María 7724938533 S 60 6,00 53 6,00 6,00 91 6,00

81 Treceño Martín, Antonino 7709940404 C 6,00 179 6,00

82 Gordo Fernández, Honorio 7773454945 S 33 10,34 31 10,34 5,94 88 0,09 80 0,25 86 4,40 80 5,60

83 García  Carranza, Julio César 7752387358 S 40 9,30 28 12,00 5,70 75 0,50 88 2,70 88 3,60 81 5,20

84 Piña Martínez, Jesús 7756281374 S 61 5,60 59 5,60 5,60 75 5,60

85 García  Álvarez, Juan 7743217617 S 62 5,60 60 5,60 5,60 82 5,60

86 Cardeñoso Lomas, Jorge 7713441411 S 65 5,50 62 5,50 5,50 85 5,50

87 Cramba, Liviu 7712790365 MA 66 5,40 5,40 79 5,40

88 Jiménez  Puerta, Enzo 7753983104 A 5,40 80 1,00 5,40

89 Valle Torre, Francisco 7713324570 S 67 5,31 64 5,31 5,31 85 0,11 76 5,20

90 López  Arroyo, Juan José 7713237141 S 68 5,20 65 5,20 5,20 76 5,20

91 Pinilla Hernández, Osorio 7724146914 S 69 5,10 66 5,10 5,10 80 5,10

92 Marco Muñoz, Juan José 7700964442 S 70 5,00 38 8,30 5,00 86 3,30 94 0,60 183 4,40

93 Martínez  de la Pava, Luis Fernando 7724375487 MA 71 5,00 5,00 92 5,00

94 García  Cañizal, José Antonio 7706135150 S 72 4,96 36 8,86 4,96 81 0,16 84 3,90 84 4,80

95 García  Castro, Julio César 7747056578 MA 32 10,40 4,80 81 4,80 83 5,60

96 Castaño García, David 7724982944 MA 73 4,80 4,80 82 4,80

97 Pablo Tabernero, Antonio de 7740367119 MA 74 4,67 4,67 81 1,00 0,17 82 4,50

98 Álvarez  Jiménez, Roberto 7700369414 S 75 4,40 69 4,40 4,40 85 4,40

99 González  de Vega Pomar, Enrique 7739011558 S 76 4,40 70 4,40 4,40 87 4,40

100 Guilarte Pérez, Juan 7707972259 M 4,20 83 4,20

101 Paniagua Echevarría, Crístian 7738446563 MA 77 4,15 4,15 83 0,60 92 0,25 82 3,30

102 López  Gutiérrez, Ramsés 7753456254 MA 78 4,12 4,12 78 3,00 0,22 84 3,90

103 Berzal Rodríguez, Antonio 7730953949 MA 79 4,07 4,07 89 0,07 88 4,00

104 Pascual Oliva, José Luis 7753112592 S 81 3,99 73 3,99 3,99 88 0,09 84 3,90

105 Hernández  Martín, Javier 7706988204 MA 82 3,93 3,80 84 0,13 263 1,40 88 2,40

106 García  Cueto, Adolfo Urbano 7770413355 S 83 3,60 63 5,40 3,60 91 1,80 85 3,60

107 Nava Manrique, Melchor 7713398944 S 84 3,60 75 3,60 3,60 80 3,60

108 Gutiérrez  Vegara, Francisco 7713428950 S 85 3,60 76 3,60 3,60 80 3,60

109 Gallardo Tarrero, Isaac 7713983143 S 86 3,60 77 3,60 3,60 80 3,60

110 González  Ramos, José Manuel 7724237160 S 88 3,60 78 3,60 3,60 85 3,60

111 Fernández  Herrero, Víctor 7722986453 MA 87 3,60 3,60 85 3,60

112 García  García, Álvaro 7772983962 MA 89 3,60 3,60 87 3,60

113 Basconcillos Rodríguez, José 7712903361 C 3,60 85 3,60

114 Carro Carro, Antolín 7776428330 S 91 3,30 68 4,50 3,30 93 1,20 82 3,30

115 González  Andrés, José Ignacio 7712235391 S 92 3,30 83 3,30 3,30 86 3,30

116 Díez  Moliner, Jaime 7709690392 M 3,30 225 3,30

117 Álvarez  Rodríguez, Gonzalo 7776959774 I 3,30 82 3,30

118 Garrido Muñoz, Luis 7707438682 MA 93 3,20 3,20 86 3,20

119 García  Bravo, Luis Javier 7744433096 S 94 3,00 84 3,00 3,00 86 3,00

120 Gutiérrez  Gómez, Alfredo 7744821455 S 95 3,00 85 3,00 3,00 86 3,00

121 Ortega Calvo, Diego 7728510027 S 96 2,93 87 2,93 2,93 83 0,13 91 2,80

122 Llorente Garrido, David 7728461828 S 98 2,80 88 2,80 2,80 89 2,80

123 Rojano Martínez, José Manuel 7773790872 S 100 2,75 89 2,79 2,75 93 0,04 91 0,05 76 0,45 89 0,30 88 0,45 93 1,50

124 Aparicio Martínez, Juan Manuel 7746897959 S 51 6,70 46 6,70 2,70 88 2,70 87 4,00

125 Rodríguez  Gómez, Francisco Manue 7700971077 MA 99 2,80 2,70 87 0,10 84 2,70
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Absoluto caballeros
INCLUYE RANKING MID AMATEUR Y SENIOR

domingo, 13 de abril de 2025
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Absoluto caballeros
INCLUYE RANKING MID AMATEUR Y SENIOR

domingo, 13 de abril de 2025

126 Adánez  de Diego, Juan José 7724970477 MA 101 2,70 2,70 88 2,70

127 Sánchez  León, Isaac 7739282575 S 102 2,56 95 2,56 2,56 87 0,11 92 0,05 94 1,60 92 0,80

128 Fernández  Navares, Antonio 7709321709 S 103 2,50 55 5,84 2,50 93 0,04 86 3,30 90 2,10 97 0,40

129 Saez  Bajo, Fernando 7772981111 MA 104 2,42 2,42 94 0,02 88 2,40

130 Pascual Matesanz, Isidoro 7730382720 S 105 2,40 25 12,40 2,40 92 2,40 86 10,00

131 Sánchez  Serrano, José Manuel 7700897871 S 106 2,40 58 5,70 2,40 86 3,30 88 2,40

132 Sánchez  Pérez, Luis Miguel 7724374085 S 107 2,40 97 2,40 2,40 89 2,40

133 Lavandeira Poyato, Tomás 7752932508 MA 108 2,35 2,35 261 1,50 80 0,85

134 Berna Pérez, Domingo 7753101032 S 109 2,19 57 5,79 2,19 88 0,09 85 3,60 90 2,10

135 Valentín-Gamazo  García, Jaime 7752892547 MA 110 2,15 2,15 260 1,55 95 0,60

136 Quintanilla Arahuetes, Miguel 7772380939 MA 111 2,11 2,11 87 0,11 89 2,00

137 Martínez  Cortazar, Víctor 7747398651 S 56 6,10 49 6,10 2,10 90 2,10 87 4,00

138 Valderrey Ferruelo, Pedro 7721807681 S 112 2,10 102 2,10 2,10 86 2,10

139 Piedra Rodríguez, Pedro 7744963827 S 113 2,10 103 2,10 2,10 89 2,10

140 García  Navalpotro, David 7740787959 M 2,10 154 2,10

141 Cubero Crespo, Antonio Francisco 7713946361 S 114 2,00 106 2,00 2,00 84 2,00

142 García  Sanchidrián, Fernando José 7743240382 S 115 2,00 107 2,00 2,00 91 2,00

143 Tavera Hernández, Víctor 7759989538 I 2,00 93 2,00

144 López  Bernabé, Pablo 7772771687 MA 116 1,93 1,93 83 0,15 78 0,18 90 1,60

145 González  Díez, Luis Miguel 7738802911 S 64 5,54 56 5,84 1,80 83 0,14 96 0,30 91 1,80 88 3,60

146 Villafañe Lázaro, Óscar 7707750805 S 117 1,69 110 1,75 1,66 91 0,06 91 0,07 88 0,09 94 0,03 76 0,45 90 0,25 92 0,80

147 Martínez  Peral, Antonio Manuel 7770804583 S 118 1,65 112 1,65 1,65 258 1,65

148 Rosales García, José Luis 7738400861 S 80 4,00 72 4,03 1,60 94 0,03 91 2,40 90 1,60

149 Gómez  Martínez, Alberto 7738818934 S 90 3,60 82 3,60 1,60 92 2,00 90 1,60

150 Trigo Lobato, Valeriano 7706391876 S 119 1,60 113 1,60 1,60 94 1,60

151 Martín  Díez, Diego 7752958329 C 1,60 94 1,60

152 Elías  González, Fernando 7772981118 C 1,54 82 0,14 182 0,70 83 0,70

153 Martín  Arranz, José Antonio 7712116001 S 120 1,50 114 1,50 1,50 92 1,50

154 Pérez  González, Jesús  Manuel 7770241054 S 121 1,50 115 1,50 1,50 88 1,50

155 Fernández  Andrés, Saúl 7753351014 C 1,50 92 1,50

156 Velasco Frutos, José Miguel 7707744809 S 122 1,30 9 37,45 1,30 82 0,15 76 0,22 79 0,18 79 0,90 77 6,00 71 5,00 30,00

157 Martínez  Arauzo, Julián 7758423948 S 58 6,04 51 6,08 1,24 93 0,04 86 0,11 83 0,13 77 0,40 95 0,60 85 4,80

158 Álvarez  Alonso, Ricardo 7776645090 S 123 1,23 116 1,23 1,20 94 0,03 279 0,60 91 0,60

159 Pérez  De Diego Martínez, Ignacio Javier 7713457147 S 125 1,20 119 1,20 1,20 86 1,20

160 Ortega Calleja, Román  Manuel 7713814124 S 126 1,20 120 1,20 1,20 86 1,20

161 Garrido García, Félix 7732459822 S 127 1,20 121 1,20 1,20 95 1,20

162 Lara Garzón, Vicente José 7770780700 S 128 1,20 122 1,20 1,20 91 1,20

163 Castillo Gañán, Carmelo 7739130477 S 129 1,20 123 1,20 1,20 93 1,20

164 Alonso Lorenzo, Javier 7712405682 S 131 1,20 125 1,20 1,20 93 1,20

165 Presa Medina, José Luis 7712406219 S 132 1,20 126 1,20 1,20 93 1,20

166 Martínez  Martínez, Nemesio 7776311665 S 134 1,20 127 1,20 1,20 89 1,20

167 Amaro Pereda, Rodrigo 7759075250 MA 133 1,20 1,20 95 1,20

168 Rodríguez  Peña, Alberto 7776385412 MA 136 1,20 1,20 89 1,20

169 Conde Robledo, Adrián 7752917709 J 1,20 95 1,20

170 Villaverde Rodríguez, José Ramón 7756399044 S 137 1,05 129 1,05 1,05 72 0,65 87 0,40

171 Sánchez-Aguilar  Rojas, Carlos Joaqu 7744644094 S 138 0,90 131 0,90 0,90 93 0,90

172 Sicilia Domenech, Ignacio 7769447986 S 139 0,90 132 0,90 0,90 94 0,90

173 Dujkovic, Goran 7752952742 MA 140 0,85 0,85 87 0,10 70 0,75

174 Pérez  Garrido, Andrés 7773321447 S 141 0,80 37 8,80 0,80 69 0,80 88 8,00

175 Vicente Valero, Abilio 7732363129 S 143 0,80 134 0,80 0,80 96 0,80

176 Nieto Juárez, Guillermo 7713284012 S 145 0,80 136 0,80 0,80 87 0,80

177 González-Aquiso  Madrigal, Manuel 7760930975 MA 142 0,80 0,80 79 0,80

178 Córcoles  Vázquez, Antonio 7773441130 MA 146 0,80 0,80 69 0,80

179 Conde Parrado, Fernando 7773763480 S 147 0,75 137 0,75 0,75 70 0,75

180 San José de la Rosa, Mariano 7752260868 S 148 0,70 23 13,70 0,70 71 0,70 83 13,00

181 Galán  Hernández, Santiago 7706897193 S 150 0,60 86 3,00 0,60 89 2,40 95 0,60

182 Hernández  Crespo, Genaro 7738365043 S 149 0,62 138 0,62 0,60 95 0,02 95 0,60

183 Álvarez  Campo, Manuel Francisco 7773898154 S 151 0,60 139 0,60 0,60 95 0,60

184 Cardenal Aguado, Carlos 7724166862 MA 152 0,60 0,60 95 0,60

185 Pérez  Yague, Diego 7742431150 MA 153 0,60 0,60 95 0,60

186 Olmos Rico, José 7728200563 MA 154 0,54 0,54 95 0,03 90 0,06 76 0,45

187 Montes Hernández, Teófilo 7707082580 S 155 0,45 108 1,95 0,45 76 0,45 92 1,50

188 Caballero Fernández, Benjamín 7735363715 S 156 0,45 140 0,45 0,45 86 0,45

189 Gómez  Hernández, Miguel 7707958090 MA 157 0,45 0,45 88 0,45

190 Alarma García, Armando 7773766426 MA 158 0,45 0,45 76 0,45

191 Díaz  Vázquez, José Luis 7738975780 S 159 0,43 141 0,43 0,43 93 0,03 95 0,10 92 0,30

192 Quintana Fernández, Juan José 7713646947 S 162 0,40 143 0,40 0,40 88 0,40

193 Rodríguez  Montesinos, Luis 7713821958 S 163 0,40 144 0,40 0,40 88 0,40

194 García  Blanco, José Luis 7770976566 S 166 0,40 146 0,40 0,40 95 0,40

195 Crespo García, Diego 7752814838 MA 165 0,40 0,40 93 0,40

196 Calvo del Rey, José 7724418909 S 167 0,40 147 0,40 0,40 88 0,35 96 0,05

197 Fernández  Mañanes, José Luis 7700422035 S 168 0,35 148 0,35 0,35 88 0,35

198 Regueira García, José Luis 7773912764 MA 169 0,35 0,35 78 0,35

199 Kang, Nan Ku 7724068043 S 171 0,30 149 0,30 0,30 89 0,30

200 Losada García, Pablo 7707975068 MA 170 0,30 0,30 96 0,30

201 López  Bravo, Faustino 7772097615 S 172 0,27 19 18,33 0,27 91 0,06 82 0,16 85 0,11 78 18,00

202 Navajo Gallego, José 7744065755 S 174 0,25 151 0,25 0,25 92 0,25

203 Martín  Medina, Hortensio 7732282574 S 175 0,25 152 0,25 0,25 87 0,11 89 0,08 90 0,06

204 Extremo Recio, Luis Carlos 7713456546 S 176 0,20 153 0,20 0,20 93 0,20

205 Iglesias Moreno, Lesmes 7700382166 S 177 0,18 111 1,68 0,18 79 0,18 92 1,50

206 Bermúdez  de Castro Pérez, Juan 7706451101 M 0,16 81 0,16

207 Hernández  Martín, Luis 7707186231 S 179 0,15 67 4,65 0,15 82 0,15 82 4,50

208 Álvarez  Requejo, José María 7773379723 S 180 0,15 154 0,15 0,15 82 0,15

209 Ferrero Aliste, Buenaventura 7735766660 S 182 0,15 155 0,15 0,15 92 0,15

210 Muñoz Ramos, Marcelino 7714411694 MA 181 0,15 0,15 83 0,15

211 Rodríguez  García, Mario 7753278048 S 183 0,14 156 0,14 0,14 83 0,14

212 Asunción  Guerra, Tomás 7723329497 S 184 0,13 99 2,23 0,13 84 0,13 90 2,10

213 San Román  Calvo, Antonio 7743442993 S 189 0,13 157 0,13 0,13 85 0,13

214 Duarte Mulas, Armando 7732382171 MA 186 0,13 0,13 85 0,13

215 Rey Hernández, Alberto 7739961078 MA 187 0,13 0,13 85 0,13

216 San Frutos Bermejo, Miguel 7772789428 MA 188 0,13 0,13 83 0,13

217 Barrio Rubio, Juan 7772443669 S 191 0,11 159 0,11 0,11 85 0,11

218 Perlado Martín, Jaime 7730457981 MA 190 0,11 0,11 85 0,11

219 Sevillano Sanz, Lorenzo 7762780199 J 0,11 86 0,11

220 Del Barrio González, Juan 7772963197 I 0,11 85 0,11

221 Arquero Rodríguez, Pedro 7713391886 S 192 0,10 90 2,73 0,10 77 3,00 0,23 87 0,10 89 2,40

222 Paes Martín, Ángel 7744361326 S 193 0,10 130 1,00 0,10 95 0,10 94 0,90

223 López  de Miguel, Jorge 7742431148 S 194 0,10 160 0,10 0,10 87 0,10

224 Martín  Colmenero, Anselmo 7759153061 S 195 0,10 161 0,10 0,10 87 0,10

225 Santibáñez  Heras, Santos 7706971163 S 196 0,09 101 2,19 0,09 88 0,09 90 2,10

226 Buch Rodríguez, Javier 7744435789 S 199 0,09 162 0,09 0,09 88 0,09

227 Hens Lorite, David 7706934472 MA 197 0,09 0,09 88 0,09

228 Sanz del Olmo, Enrique 7752457884 MA 198 0,09 0,09 88 0,09

229 Bonilla Casalduero, Pablo 7752792536 MA 201 0,09 0,09 89 0,09

230 Duarte Mulas, Ricardo 7732382170 S 203 0,08 165 0,08 0,08 90 0,08

231 Palacios García, José Luis 7753310656 S 204 0,08 166 0,08 0,08 89 0,08

232 Griño Díaz, Emilio 7772279706 S 206 0,08 168 0,08 0,08 90 0,08

233 García  Ramírez, Juan Carlos 7753277484 S 209 0,07 169 0,07 0,07 90 0,07

234 Guerrero Carrón, David 7759756225 S 210 0,07 170 0,07 0,07 90 0,07

235 Ramos Blázquez, Juan Carlos 7740743000 MA 207 0,07 0,07 90 0,07

236 Sánchez  Tabernero, Álvaro 7744448081 MA 208 0,07 0,07 90 0,07

237 Morugij, Leonardo 7759077393 S 213 0,06 71 4,26 0,06 91 0,06 83 4,20

238 García  López, Gabriel 7714744383 S 214 0,06 173 0,06 0,06 92 0,06

239 González  Bartolomé, Alberto 7752902012 S 215 0,06 174 0,06 0,06 90 0,06

240 Carqués  González, Juan Carlos 7700818051 S 216 0,05 177 0,05 0,05 84 0,05

241 Gonzalo Aragón, Gregorio 7753202846 S 217 0,05 178 0,05 0,05 92 0,05

242 Rivero Friera, Luis Ángel 7752759078 S 218 0,05 180 0,05 0,05 96 0,01 92 0,04

243 Pascual de la Concepción, Antonio 7739409397 S 219 0,04 181 0,04 0,04 94 0,04

244 López  Llorente, Agustín 7753140872 S 221 0,04 182 0,04 0,04 93 0,04

245 Morais Martín, Diego 7739459130 MA 220 0,04 0,04 94 0,04

246 Martín  Postigo, Guillermo 7772243031 MA 223 0,03 0,03 93 0,03

247 Cuevas Casero, Pelayo 7713919240 J 0,03 95 0,03

248 Sancho Velasco, Javier 7728947053 MA 227 0,01 0,01 95 0,01

249 Cabezudo San José, Fernando 7773319786 S 0,00 16 22,00 0,00 75 1,00 22,00

250 Arévalo  Llorente, Luis Javier 7728328600 S 0,00 30 11,00 0,00 85 11,00
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t.Ranking aficionados

Absoluto caballeros
INCLUYE RANKING MID AMATEUR Y SENIOR

domingo, 13 de abril de 2025

251 Navarro San Frutos, César 7743363969 S 0,00 40 8,00 0,00 88 8,00

252 Blanco Castañeda, Fernando 7722081789 S 0,00 41 8,00 0,00 88 8,00

253 Sanz Peñas, Jesús 7772318064 S 0,00 42 7,00 0,00 89 7,00

254 Arias Lázaro, Eduardo 7707401538 MA 48 6,80 0,00 80 6,80

255 Cisnal Fernández, Álvaro 7707975445 MA 49 6,80 0,00 80 6,80

256 Callejo Martínez, Jesús 7772387449 S 0,00 54 6,00 0,00 90 6,00

257 Córdoba  Gallardo, Eduardo 7773747090 S 63 5,60 61 5,60 0,00 83 5,60

258 Elices Redondo, Celestino 7706193788 S 0,00 74 3,90 0,00 84 3,90

259 Iglesias Moreno, Ángel  Luis 7759324104 S 0,00 79 3,60 0,00 85 3,60

260 Baz Carmona, Javier Román 7759402345 S 0,00 80 3,60 0,00 85 3,60

261 Sevilla Delgado, Marcos 7759282077 S 0,00 81 3,60 0,00 85 3,60

262 Rodríguez  Ruiz, Diego 7700460295 MA 97 2,80 0,00 90 2,80

263 Orrantia Rodríguez, José 7706313683 S 0,00 91 2,70 0,00 88 2,70

264 Vázquez  Enjuto, Jorge 7707367976 S 0,00 92 2,70 0,00 88 2,70

265 Hernáez  Barrio, Eduardo 7712183243 S 0,00 93 2,70 0,00 88 2,70

266 Corujo Simal, Fernando 7738436038 S 0,00 94 2,70 0,00 88 2,70

267 Del Hoyo Gómez, Jesús 7709099358 S 0,00 96 2,42 0,00 95 0,02 89 2,40

268 Bartolomé Rubio, José Andrés 7759264982 S 0,00 98 2,40 0,00 89 2,40

269 Moreno Casbas, Rafael 7707327393 S 160 0,40 100 2,20 0,00 91 1,80 96 0,40

270 González  Rodríguez, Félix  Antonio 7707241875 S 0,00 104 2,10 0,00 90 2,10

271 Villanueva González, Ramiro 7773168871 S 0,00 105 2,10 0,00 90 2,10

272 Rozas Lorenzo, José María 7706764620 S 0,00 109 1,80 0,00 91 1,80

273 Gila Fernández, Juan 7738439612 S 226 0,01 117 1,21 0,00 96 0,01 93 1,20

274 Revilla de la Parte, Jesús 7700099488 S 124 1,20 118 1,20 0,00 94 1,20

275 Martínez  Miñón, José María 7747387204 S 130 1,20 124 1,20 0,00 94 1,20

276 Carvalho de Figueiredo, Paulo Jorge 7706070687 S 0,00 128 1,20 0,00 93 1,20

277 Rodríguez  Hernández, Jairo 7752992268 MA 135 1,20 0,00 94 1,20

278 Hernández  Ferré, Víctor  Manuel 7744362102 S 0,00 133 0,90 0,00 94 0,90

279 Aisa Aznar, Eduardo 7747904153 S 144 0,80 135 0,80 0,00 95 0,80

280 Plo García, Luis Enrique 7707419241 S 161 0,40 142 0,40 0,00 96 0,40

281 Cruz Pérez, Ricardo 7747791710 S 164 0,40 145 0,40 0,00 96 0,40

282 Balsategui Pérez, Antonio 7709235553 S 0,00 150 0,30 0,00 96 0,30

283 Luaces Vicente, César  Manuel 7721266072 MA 173 0,27 0,00 72 2,00 0,27

284 Palencia Pinedo, Carlos 7707941943 MA 178 0,16 0,00 81 0,16

285 Blanco Suárez, Santiago 7773313400 S 0,00 158 0,13 0,00 84 0,13

286 Iglesias de Luis, Álvaro 7707081379 MA 185 0,13 0,00 84 0,13

287 Parrilla Álvarez, Juan Manuel 7709326760 S 0,00 163 0,09 0,00 88 0,09

288 García  Urbón, Manuel 7709456178 S 0,00 164 0,09 0,00 88 0,09

289 Rojas Carracedo, Eduardo 7776400674 MA 200 0,09 0,00 88 0,09

290 Armela Díaz, Francisco Javier 7770403717 S 205 0,08 167 0,08 0,00 89 0,08

291 Mateos Valverde, Ignacio 7707409943 MA 202 0,08 0,00 89 0,08

292 Matorra Álvarez, José Ignacio 7770381357 S 211 0,07 171 0,07 0,00 90 0,07

293 Parrado Salagre, Agustín 7770460514 S 212 0,07 172 0,07 0,00 90 0,07

294 Bermejo Barrios, Ángel 7700369717 S 0,00 175 0,06 0,00 91 0,06

295 López  Soto, Alberto 7709202845 S 0,00 176 0,06 0,00 91 0,06

296 García  Chico, Javier 7752090659 S 0,00 179 0,05 0,00 92 0,05

297 Galván  Rueda, Alberto 7709463960 S 0,00 183 0,04 0,00 93 0,04

298 Cortés  Molpeceres, Teófilo 7732803798 S 0,00 184 0,04 0,00 93 0,04

299 Díez  Fernández, José Luis 7770328315 S 222 0,03 185 0,03 0,00 94 0,03

300 Getino de la Mano, Ernesto 7770261838 S 225 0,02 186 0,02 0,00 95 0,02

301 López-Arenas  Rodríguez, Jorge 7770058432 MA 224 0,02 0,00 95 0,02

302 Barra Motulski, Alfredo Miguel 7770419641 S 228 0,01 187 0,01 0,00 96 0,01

303 Fuentes Cadenas, José Antonio 7770783147 MA 229 0,01 0,00 96 0,01
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1 Valbuena Rodrigo, María Yolanda 7709283726 S 1 88,26 1 109,15 79,06 83 5,00 0,19 89 0,09 80 0,17 75 5,00 0,27 89 1,00 0,08 271 1,00 73 0,60 81 4,00 0,90 88 2,00 0,55 82 4,00 5,70 87 3,00 3,90 82 4,00 4,50 84 5,00 5,10 275 5,70 83 5,00 5,70 80 5,00 6,60 78 4,00 9,20 88 3,00 5,20 80 3,00 7,60 75 5,00 9,60 83 3,00 8,00 84 0,50 13,50 86 5,00 15,00

2 Srisaengorn, Suban 7713816188 MA 2 77,02 67,68 82 3,00 0,19 79 5,00 0,22 86 3,00 0,14 70 0,50 0,78 89 0,40 83 5,00 5,70 85 1,33 3,70 84 3,00 4,80 86 3,00 4,20 78 4,00 9,20 87 5,00 6,40 84 4,80 78 3,00 7,60 81 3,00 4,40 84 1,00 6,50 82 3,00 18,00

3 Arroyo Ordóñez, Mercedes 7713090056 S 3 53,98 2 58,10 52,37 88 3,00 0,12 85 1,00 0,14 82 0,15 91 1,00 0,07 88 3,00 0,11 96 0,01 67 3,00 1,05 81 4,00 0,90 85 5,00 0,85 84 0,33 4,00 85 1,33 3,70 85 1,00 3,90 90 1,00 2,40 93 1,60 89 1,00 4,00 85 1,00 4,00 75 5,00 7,60 81 5,00 10,00 84 0,50 13,50

4 Elosúa de Juan, María Pilar 7770149280 S 4 24,42 3 36,48 24,33 92 1,00 0,06 91 0,07 86 0,11 89 1,00 0,09 92 0,25 84 0,33 4,00 94 0,90 82 4,00 4,50 85 1,33 3,70 87 2,80 88 4,00 89 8,00 89 1,00 8,00

5 Guerrero Alcoba, Daniela 7759921643 C 23,16 72 0,50 0,26 154 2,10 146 4,00 20,80

6 Del Valle Peña, Mónica 7776814457 J 22,68 69 5,00 0,33 235 2,80 157 1,95 150 17,60

7 García  Terrón, Macarena 7706166097 J 22,05 234 2,85 147 1,00 19,20

8 García  González, Carmen 7776896564 C 21,60 70 3,00 0,30 228 5,00 21,30

9 Claro Suárez, Irma María 7738450224 S 5 22,60 4 28,30 21,00 88 2,70 93 1,60 81 5,00 21,00 93 3,00

10 García  González, Cristina 7776896565 C 19,75 72 0,50 0,26 232 3,00 19,50

11 Fraile Herrero, Diana 7706912557 C 16,66 81 0,16 170 1,30 156 15,20

12 Ortiz de Pinedo Fernández, Raquel 7752099365 MA 7 14,24 14,05 78 5,00 0,25 80 3,00 0,20 83 5,00 0,19 247 2,20 65 5,00 1,25 78 0,95 78 5,00 9,20

13 Carrisque Sánchez, Sonia 7758450549 S 6 15,93 5 27,93 12,73 88 0,10 79 0,18 88 2,00 0,55 93 1,00 1,50 90 1,00 3,20 81 1,00 6,40 88 4,00 87 3,00 12,00

14 Balmori Caballo, Sara 7706940673 C 9,13 84 0,13 192 0,20 172 8,80

15 Cuesta Pedraz, Silvia 7744244132 S 8 6,03 8 6,03 6,03 84 0,13 93 0,90 86 5,00

16 Pindado Berlanas, M. Ángeles 7739386089 S 9 4,05 10 4,05 4,05 92 0,05 95 1,20 87 2,80

17 García  Terrón, Carlota 7706064362 M 3,25 227 1,00 3,25

18 Carlón  Obregón, María 7712883639 J 3,05 77 0,20 234 2,85

19 García  Llamazares, Begoña 7770773505 S 11 2,80 12 3,10 2,80 96 0,30 92 0,80 85 1,00 2,00

20 Galisteo Alonso, Nuria 7739279778 S 12 2,50 11 3,70 2,50 93 1,20 93 2,00 95 0,50

21 Altable Izquierdo, María Antonia 7700795769 S 10 3,63 6 9,63 1,23 89 0,08 78 0,35 96 0,30 91 2,40 95 0,50 90 6,00

22 Fernández  Ibán, Justina 7770413356 S 13 1,22 18 1,22 1,22 96 0,02 91 1,20

23 Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia, Elia 7752908334 C 1,06 87 0,11 82 0,15 92 0,80

24 De Nicolás  Peral, Henar 7709887121 J 0,77 70 0,50 0,78

25 Kim Choi, Myung Sim 7724237246 S 14 0,65 20 0,65 0,65 83 1,00 0,65

26 López  Serrano, Eugenia 7709934860 J 0,50 75 0,50

27 Sánchez  Palla, María Pilar 7707406232 S 15 0,38 7 7,38 0,38 96 0,02 91 0,06 79 0,30 84 0,33 4,00 93 3,00

28 Fernández  Polvorosa, Elena 7709902163 J 0,14 83 0,14

29 Finat de Codes, Belén 7709199788 S 16 0,11 14 2,21 0,11 86 0,11 90 2,10

30 Úbeda Herrero, Ana Emilia 7739139947 S 17 0,07 13 2,47 0,07 90 0,07 89 2,40

31 Carlón  Obregón, Ana 7712914056 C 0,06 91 0,06

32 Villán Terrón, Conchita 7709915440 J 0,06 91 0,06

33 Bergara Vallejos, Gloria 7706918749 S 19 0,04 15 2,14 0,04 93 0,04 90 2,10

34 Miguel Pajares, María Teresa 7759287197 S 20 0,04 25 0,04 0,04 93 0,04

35 Martín  Jiménez, Lourdes 7759230729 S 22 0,03 26 0,03 0,03 94 0,03

36 Bernal Martín, Eva 7744324111 MA 21 0,03 0,03 94 0,03

37 Álvarez  Carracedo, Eugenia 7706237152 S 0,00 9 5,70 0,00 82 4,00 5,70

38 Pariente Velasco, María Jesús 7759328809 S 0,00 16 1,80 0,00 91 1,80

39 Ortiz Olaiz, Ana 7769184388 S 0,00 17 1,50 0,00 92 1,50

40 Matey García, Belén 7772387458 S 0,00 19 1,00 0,00 95 1,00

41 Finat Gómez, Berta 7709082991 S 0,00 21 0,30 0,00 96 0,30

42 Alcalde Martín-Calero, Reyes 7709406145 S 0,00 22 0,30 0,00 96 0,30

43 Martínez  Barroso, Eva 7752759077 S 0,00 23 0,30 0,00 96 0,30

44 Viejo Hernando, María Jesús 7770328316 S 18 0,05 24 0,05 0,00 92 0,05
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Ranking aficionados

Absoluto damas
INCLUYE RANKING MID AMATEUR Y SENIOR
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